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MATERIAL DATA SHEET 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PARAMETER VALUE 

MATERIAL 
BLACK SILICONE 

RUBBER 

 
HARDNESS (DIN 53 505) 
 
DENSITY (DIN 53 479A) 
 
TENSILE STRENGTH (DIN 53 504-SI) 
 
ELONGATION @ BREAK (DIN 53 504-SI) 
 
TEAR RESISTANCE (ASTM D 624 B) 
 
IMPACT RESISTANCE (DIN 53 512) 
 
COMPRESSION SET 22H @175°C (DIN 53 517) 
 
TEMPERATURE RANGE 
 

 
70° SHORE A 

 
1.17G/CM³ 

 
10.7N/MM² 

 
440% 

 
22N/MM 

 
56% 

 
35% 

 
-65°C TO +200°C 

GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS 
 
APPROVAL TO FDA 177.2600 AND BGA XV 
 
 
 

ORDER CODE 
 

CSS 4038 

DESCRIPTION 
 

CARAVAN / MOTORHOME SINK SEAL 


